Safire Industrial Switch Industrial AC
Power 90~264V
24 Gigabit + 2 Gigabit SFP ports
18 PoE+ Ports 30W + 6 Hi-PoE Ports
60W
PoE Watchdog
Up to 390W Total PoE Power
DIN rail installation
IP40 Industrial Switch
AC power supply
24 RJ45 Gigabit 10/100/1000 ports [%VAR%] Mbps
18 PoE+ ports 30W 802.3af/at + 6 Hi-PoE ports 60W 802.3bt
2 SFP Gigabit ports
Supports PoE power supply up up 390W in total for all ports
AI Watchdog
Extended temperature range -40ºC to 70ºC
DIN-rail installation
SF-SWI2624HIPOE-GF-AC-390-DIN
Specifications
Interfaces 24 ports RJ45 + 2 SFP
Port speed RJ45
18x RJ45 Gigabit PoE 10/100/1000Mbps
2 SFP Gigabit 10/100/1000Mbps
PoE features
Up to 390W in total for all ports
Ports 1~6/9~14/17~22 PoE+ Up to 30W 802.3af/at
Ports 7~8/15~16/23~24 Hi-PoE Up to 60W 802.3af/at/bt
Transmission distance 130 meters
Bandwidth 52Gbps
Reshipment Rate 38,68Mbps
MAC Table 8K
Latency 10 to 100MBps < 16?s (using 64 packet size byte)
AI PoE PoE Watchdog Ports 1~24 - Automatic restart of the power supply to a PoE port when a possible failure is detected.
Power AC 90~264V
Protections
6KV against Rays
8KV ESD Protection
IP40
Operating temperature -40° C - 70° C
Dimensions 145 x 110 x 160mm
Weight 1,86 Kg